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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1708 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th January 2020

Gender Age Region
Total Rest of
Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ London South Midlands North Scotland Wales
Weighted Sample 1708 827 881 188 719 407 @ 395 205 570 282 417 147 87
Unweighted Sample 1708 751 957 146 683 | 442 | 437 195 575 297 401 151 89
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
How well or badly do you think the government is
handling the following issues?
National Health Service
Very well 3% 4% 1% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Fairly well  20% 24% 16% 12% 13% 25% 32% 14% 26% 21% 18% 13% 17%
TOTAL WELL 23% 28% 18% 19% 15% 27% 35% 18% 29% 22% 22% 14% 17%

Fairly badly 26% 21% 31% 25% 24% 29% 30% @ 20% 26% 28% 29% 24% 30%
Very badly 39% 39% 39% 39% 46% 38% 27% @ 48% 34% 31% 40% 54% 47%
TOTAL BADLY 65% 60% 70% 64% 70% 67% 57% 68% 60% 59% 69% 7% 7%

Don't know 12% 12% 12% 17% 15% 7% 8% 14% 11% 19% 9% 8% 5%
Immigration
Very well 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 0% 0%
Fairly well  21% 22% 20% 21% 16% 22% 27% 17% 24% 22% 19% 19% 18%
TOTAL WELL 23% 24% 21% 24% 18% 24% 29% 17% 26% 24% 22% 20% 18%

Fairly badly 30% 31% 29% 27% 30% 28% 33% 33% 30% 29% 29% 31% 24%
Very badly 28% 29% 28% 24% 30% 33% 23% 28% 26% 24% 32% 32% 38%
TOTAL BADLY 58% 60% 57% 51% 61% 61% 56% 61% 56% 53% 62% 63% 62%
Don't know 19% 15% 22% 24% 22% 15% 16%  22% 18% 24% 16% 18% 20%



Sample Size: 1708 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th January 2020

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Crime
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don't know
Education
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don't know
Taxation
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY

Don't know

Total

1708
1708
%

2%
21%
23%
36%
27%
63%
15%

2%
28%
31%
28%
22%
50%
19%

3%
31%
35%
23%
19%
41%
24%

Gender Age
Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64
827 881 188 719 @ 407
751 957 146 | 683 | 442
% % % % %
2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
20% 22% 22% 17% 22%
23% 23% 24% 18% 24%
35% 36% 27% 33% 39%
30% 24% 26% 33% 27%
65% 61% 53% 66% 65%
13% 16% 23% 16% 11%
3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
29% 28% 23% 23% 31%
32% 30% 26% 25% 33%
26% 31% 29% 27% 30%
24% 20% 22% 27% 23%
50% 51%  51% 54% 53%
18% 19% 23% 21% 14%
5% 2% 2% 2% 5%
32% 31% 18% 24% 37%
37% 33% 20% 26% 42%
25% 20% 31% 25% 19%
21% 16% 19% 22% 20%
46% 37%  50% 47% 39%
17% 30% 30% 27% 19%

65+

395
437
%

2%
28%
30%
41%
18%
60%
11%

4%
38%
42%
29%
13%
41%
17%

5%
47%
51%
17%
12%
29%
20%

London

205
195
%

0%
18%
19%
28%
41%
69%
12%

2%
24%
27%
26%
24%
50%
23%

3%
26%
28%
23%
22%
45%
27%

Rest of
South

570
575
%

2%
24%
26%
40%
22%
61%
12%

2%
34%
36%
27%
21%
48%
16%

4%
37%
41%
19%
16%
35%
23%

YouGov

Region

Midlands North Scotland Wales

282 417 147 87
297 401 151 89
% % % %
2% 2% 1% 0%
22% 19% 14% 24%
24% 21% 15% 24%
36% 36% 34% 25%
19% 30% 30% 36%
55% 67% 65% 61%
21% 12% 20% 15%
2% 3% 4% 1%
28% 27% 18% 26%
30% 30% 22% 27%
27% 31% 36% 23%
18% 22% 25% 33%
45% 53% 61% 56%
25% 17% 17% 17%
2% 4% 3% 3%
33% 30% 23% 25%
35% 34% 26% 28%
20% 25% 26% 30%
17% 17% 30% 23%
37% 43% 56% 53%
28% 23% 18% 19%



Sample Size: 1708 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th January 2020

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Unemployment
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don't know
Inflation
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don't know
Britain's exit from the EU
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY

Don't know

Total

1708
1708
%

8%
32%
39%
22%
18%
40%
21%

7%
32%
39%
18%
14%
32%
29%

9%
24%
33%
17%
40%
56%
10%

Gender
Male
827 881
751 957
% %
11% 5%
32% 32%
43% 36%
18% 25%
21% 16%
40% 40%
18% 24%
10% 4%
34% 30%
44% 34%
17% 19%
16% 13%
32% 32%
24% 34%
12% 7%
24% 23%
36% 31%
14% 19%
40% 39%
54% 58%
10% 11%

188
146
%

7%
13%
21%
28%
24%
52%
28%

1%
15%
16%
18%
18%
36%
48%

3%
12%
16%
20%
49%
69%
15%

Age

719
683
%

5%
28%
33%
23%
22%
44%
22%

2%
24%
27%
21%
18%
39%
34%

4%
15%
19%
19%
50%
68%
13%

Female 18-24 25-49 50-64

407
442
%

10%
34%
44%
20%
19%
39%
17%

13%
37%
50%
17%
12%
29%
21%

13%
30%
43%
15%
34%
49%
8%

65+

395
437
%

11%
44%
55%
17%
9%
27%
18%

12%
48%
60%
13%
8%
20%
20%

18%
40%
57%
13%
22%
36%
7%

London

205
195
%

8%
26%
34%
20%
21%
41%
24%

4%
27%
31%
17%
21%
38%
31%

7%
15%
22%
16%
50%
66%
12%

Rest of
South

570
575
%

10%
36%
46%
18%
15%
33%
21%

9%
36%
46%
15%
10%
25%
29%

11%
28%
40%
17%
33%
50%
10%

Region

YouGov

Midlands North Scotland Wales

282
297
%

6%
32%
39%
20%
15%
34%
27%

6%
32%
38%
18%
13%
31%
31%

9%
27%
36%
16%
32%
48%
15%

417
401
%

7%
32%
39%
26%
19%
45%
16%

7%
31%
37%
20%
15%
35%
27%

8%
24%
32%
19%
40%
60%

8%

147
151
%

6%
24%
30%
26%
30%
55%
15%

4%
27%
31%
26%
17%
42%
26%

9%
14%
23%
12%
56%
68%

9%

87
89
%

3%
26%
29%
22%
28%
49%
21%

6%
29%
35%
14%
21%
35%
30%

6%
22%
28%
12%
53%
65%

8%



Sample Size: 1708 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th January 2020

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Defence
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly

Don't know

The economy
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don't know

Terrorism

Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY

Don't know

Total

1708
1708
%

4%
35%
39%
20%
14%

28%

5%
34%
40%
23%
19%
42%
18%

8%
40%
48%
18%
13%
32%
21%

Gender Age
Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64
827 881 188 719 407
751 957 146 | 683 | 442
% % % % %
5% 3% 3% 4% 4%
37% 33% 29% 30% 37%
41% 36% 32% 33% 41%
22% 17% 20% 17% 24%
18% 11% 15% 17% 15%
19% 36% 33% 33% 20%
6% 4% 3% 3% 7%
37% 32% 27% 25% 38%
43% 36% 30% 28% 45%
20% 27% 21% 29% 22%
21% 17% 21% 23% 20%
40% 44% 42% 52% 43%
16% 20% 28% 20% 12%
10% 7% 9% 6% 8%
41% 39% 31% 33% 48%
50% 45% 39% 39% 56%
17% 19% 23% 21% 15%
15% 11% 12% 16% 14%
33% 31% 35% 37% 29%
17% 24% 26% 24% 16%

65+

395
437
%

5%
44%
48%
20%
8%

23%

9%
51%
60%
15%

9%
25%
15%

11%
48%
60%
15%
8%
23%
17%

London

205
195
%

4%
33%
37%
14%
19%

30%

3%
30%
33%
25%
21%
46%
20%

5%
38%
44%
19%
15%
34%
23%

Rest of
South

570
575
%

4%
37%
41%
21%
12%

26%

8%
39%
46%
21%
15%
36%
18%

10%
44%
54%
16%
11%
27%
20%

YouGov

Region

Midlands North Scotland Wales

282 417 147 87
297 401 151 89
% % % %
4% 4% 4% 6%
36% 34% 34% 22%
39% 37% 38% 27%
18% 21% 19% 27%
11% 14% 20% 21%
32% 28% 23% 25%
3% 5% 2% 3%
36% 34% 26% 32%
39% 39% 28% 35%
20% 25% 29% 27%
18% 22% 25% 24%
38% 46% 54% 51%
23% 15% 18% 14%
6% 9% 7% 8%
39% 40% 35% 25%
45% 49% 41% 33%
17% 20% 23% 22%
12% 12% 16% 28%
29% 33% 39% 50%
27% 18% 20% 18%



Sample Size: 1708 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th January 2020

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Transport
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY

Don't know

Housing

Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don't know

Environment
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY

Don't know

Total

1708
1708
%

2%
22%
24%
33%
24%
57%
19%

1%
21%
22%
31%
29%
60%
18%

2%
24%
26%
30%
28%
58%
16%

Gender Age
Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64
827 881 188 719 @ 407
751 957 146 | 683 | 442
% % % % %
2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
20% 24% 26% 17% 21%
23% 25%  27% 19% 23%
33% 32% 31% 32% 35%
29% 19% 18% 28% 28%
63% 51%  49% 59% 63%
15% 23% 24% 21% 14%
1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
20% 21% 19% 15% 22%
21% 23% 19% 16% 23%
31% 30% 38% 31% 29%
32% 27% 21% 34% 32%
62% 58% 58% 65% 61%
17% 20% 23% 19% 16%
3% 2% 2% 2% 4%
25% 23% 13% 18% 26%
28% 25% 15% 19% 30%
28% 31% 30% 30% 30%
30% 26% 37% 33% 27%
58% 57% 67% 63% 57%
14% 18% 18% 17% 13%

65+

395
437
%

3%
30%
32%
33%
17%
50%
18%

2%
30%
32%
29%
22%
50%
18%

3%
38%
41%
28%
15%
43%
16%

London

205
195
%

2%
23%
25%
34%
24%
59%
16%

1%
16%
17%
25%
40%
65%
18%

3%
17%
20%
29%
35%
64%
16%

Rest of
South

570
575
%

2%
26%
28%
30%
22%
53%
19%

1%
22%
23%
31%
28%
59%
19%

2%
27%
29%
32%
24%
56%
14%

YouGov

Region

Midlands North Scotland Wales

282 417 147 87
297 401 151 89
% % % %
1% 2% 3% 0%
23% 18% 17% 16%
24% 20% 21% 16%
31% 37% 32% 30%
21% 26% 28% 32%
52% 63% 60% 62%
24% 17% 19% 22%
1% 2% 3% 0%
25% 22% 13% 16%
26% 24% 16% 16%
25% 36% 32% 33%
25% 25% 37% 32%
50% 61% 70% 65%
24% 15% 14% 19%
3% 3% 3% 2%
27% 23% 18% 22%
30% 26% 22% 24%
23% 31% 30% 32%
23% 29% 37% 34%
46% 60% 66% 66%
25% 15% 12% 11%



Sample Size: 1708 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 18th - 20th January 2020

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Welfare benefits
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY

Don't know

Total

1708
1708
%

3%
19%
22%
27%
31%
58%
20%

Female 18-24 25-49 50-64

Gender

Male

827 881
751 957

% %
3% 3%
21% 18%
23% 21%
26% 27%
32% 30%
59% 58%
18% 22%

188
146
%

1%
20%
21%
27%
26%
53%
26%

Age

719
683
%

2%
12%
14%
27%
36%
63%
22%

407
442
%

3%
21%
23%
26%
36%
61%
15%

65+

395
437
%

4%
31%
35%
28%
20%
47%
18%

London

205
195
%

3%
17%
20%
27%
34%
61%
19%

Rest of
South

570
575
%

2%
24%
26%
25%
29%
54%
19%

Region

YouGov

Midlands North Scotland Wales

282
297
%

3%
20%
22%
27%
24%
51%
26%

417
401
%

3%
17%
20%
31%
31%
61%
18%

147
151
%

3%
13%
15%
24%
44%
68%
17%

87
89
%

2%
17%
19%
26%
37%
63%
18%



